CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 4

OFFICE ASSISTANT

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $632.50 $516.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $660.00 $27.50 $535.50 $19.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $687.00 $27.00 $615.50 $80.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $715.00 $28.00 $705.00 $89.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $816.00 $101.00 $807.00 $102.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $933.00 $117.00 $926.00 $119.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,063.50 $130.50 $1,058.00 $132.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,214.50 $151.00 $1,213.00 $155.00
48 Mos. (Maximum $1,386.50 $172.00 $1,386.50 $173.50

Pension Band 108 108




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 02 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $633.00 $517.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $662.50 $29.50 $540.00 $22.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $692.00 $29.50 $620.50 $80.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $723.00 $31.00 $715.00 $94.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $830.00 $107.00 $818.50 $103.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $952.00 $122.00 $941.50 $123.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,089.50 $137.50 $1,083.50 $142.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,250.50 $161.00 $1,249.00 $165.50
48 Mos. (Maximum $1,434.00 $183.50 $1,434.00 $185.00

Pension Band 109 109




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE:

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
03
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $634.50 $518.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $667.50 $33.00 $543.50 $25.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $700.50 $33.00 $627.50 $84.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $733.00 $32.50 $723.50 $96.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $843.00 $110.00 $835.50 $112.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $973.50 $130.50 $964.50 $129.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,120.50 $147.00 $1,113.50 $149.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,289.00 $168.50 $1,285.00 $171.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,484.00 $195.00 $1,484.00 $199.00
Pension Band 110 110




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE:

04 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
SPECIAL ASSISTANT
WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $639.00 $519.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $654.00 $15.00 $544.50 $25.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $675.50 $21.50 $630.00 $85.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $740.50 $65.00 $730.50 $100.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $856.00 $115.50 $846.00 $115.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $989.50 $133.50 $980.50 $134.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,143.00 $153.50 $1,135.00 $154.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,320.00 $177.00 $1,317.00 $182.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,528.50 $208.50 $1,528.50 $211.50
Pension Band 111 111




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: o5 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

SENIOR SPECIAL ASSISTANT

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $640.00 $519.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $656.00 $16.00 $546.00 $26.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $681.00 $25.00 $633.00 $87.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $748.00 $67.00 $739.00 $106.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $868.00 $120.00 $860.50 $121.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,007.50 $139.50 $999.50 $139.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,169.00 $161.50 $1,163.50 $164.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,356.00 $187.00 $1,352.50 $189.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,574.50 $218.50 $1,574.50 $222.00

Pension Band 112 112




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE!: ¢ EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
SPECIAL ASSOCIATE
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $644.50 $520.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $667.50 $23.00 $585.00 $64.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $685.50 $18.00 $681.00 $96.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $794.50 $109.00 $789.50 $108.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $918.00 $123.50 $913.00 $123.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,065.00 $147.00 $1,060.00 $147.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,232.00 $167.00 $1,230.00 $170.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,427.00 $195.00 $1,425.00 $195.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,650.50 $223.50 $1,650.50 $225.50
Pension Band 114 114




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: o7 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

REPRODUCTION PHOTOGRAPHER

WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 3 Mos. $639.50 $516.50
3 Mos. 5 Mos. $650.50 $11.00 $525.50 $9.00
8 Mos. 5 Mos. $664.50 $14.00 $594.50 $69.00
13 Mos. 5 Mos. $675.50 $11.00 $669.00 $74.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $761.50 $86.00 $752.50 $83.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $876.50 $115.00 $868.50 $116.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,009.00 $132.50 $1,001.00 $132.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,161.50 $152.50 $1,156.50 $155.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,338.50 $177.00 $1,336.00 $179.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,541.50 $203.00 $1,541.50 $205.50

Pension Band 111 111




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: o8 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

SENIOR PHOTOGRAPHER

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $642.00 $564.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $649.00 $7.00 $639.50 $75.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $733.00 $84.00 $721.50 $82.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $828.00 $95.00 $814.50 $93.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $931.50 $103.50 $917.50 $103.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,049.00 $117.50 $1,036.00 $118.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,181.00 $132.00 $1,173.00 $137.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,335.00 $154.00 $1,324.50 $151.50
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,503.00 $168.00 $1,497.00 $172.50
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,694.50 $191.50 $1,690.00 $193.00
60 Mos. (Maximum $1,910.50 $216.00 $1,910.50 $220.50

Pension Band 119 119




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: g9 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
DRAFTER
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $640.50 $508.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $658.50 $18.00 $588.50 $80.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $681.50 $23.00 $675.50 $87.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $783.00 $101.50 $777.50 $102.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $905.00 $122.00 $900.00 $122.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,041.00 $136.00 $1,035.00 $135.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,200.00 $159.00 $1,196.00 $161.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,380.50 $180.50 $1,379.00 $183.00
48 Mos. (Maximum $1,590.50 $210.00 $1,590.50 $211.50
Pension Band 112 112




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGUGE IABLE: 10 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

ENGINEERING DRAFTER

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $644.50 $520.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $660.00 $15.50 $569.50 $49.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $681.50 $21.50 $644.50 $75.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $729.00 $47.50 $724.00 $79.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $823.00 $94.00 $817.50 $93.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $929.00 $106.00 $926.00 $108.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,048.00 $119.00 $1,041.50 $115.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,180.00 $132.00 $1,177.50 $136.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,333.50 $153.50 $1,329.50 $152.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,501.00 $167.50 $1,499.50 $170.00
60 Mos. (Maximum $1,693.50 $192.50 $1,693.50 $194.00

Pension Band 114 114




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 11 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

SENIOR ENGINEERING DRAFTER

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $659.00 $519.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $677.50 $18.50 $594.50 $75.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $696.00 $18.50 $677.50 $83.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $793.00 $97.00 $775.00 $97.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $905.00 $112.00 $886.00 $111.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,030.50 $125.50 $1,012.00 $126.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,173.00 $142.50 $1,156.50 $144.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,337.00 $164.00 $1,321.50 $165.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,521.00 $184.00 $1,513.50 $192.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,733.50 $212.50 $1,728.00 $214.50
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,974.50 $241.00 $1,974.50 $246.50

Pension Band 121 121




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 12 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
REPRESENTATIVE
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $648.50 $577.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $678.50 $30.00 $638.00 $61.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $771.50 $93.00 $739.00 |  $101.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $884.50 |  $113.00 $856.00 |  $117.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,015.00 [ $130.50 $989.50 |  $133.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,168.00 [  $153.00 $1,146.00 |  $156.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,342.00 |  $174.00 $1,325.00 |  $179.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,543.00 |  $201.00 $1,532.50 [ $207.50
48 Mos. (Maximum $1,775.00 |  $232.00 $1,775.00 [ $242.50
Pension Band 118 118




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 13 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE

WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $646.50 $560.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $676.50 $30.00 $628.50 $68.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $736.00 $59.50 $705.00 $76.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $819.50 $83.50 $792.00 $87.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $915.50 $96.00 $886.50 $94.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,023.00 $107.50 $993.00 $106.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,140.50 $117.50 $1,114.00 $121.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,271.50 $131.00 $1,250.00 $136.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,419.50 $148.00 $1,402.50 $152.50
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,581.00 $161.50 $1,574.00 $171.50
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,766.00 $185.00 $1,766.00 $192.00

Pension Band 116 116




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 14

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

PRESIDENT'S HELP LINE REPRESENTATIVE

AGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $648.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $677.00 $29.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $752.50 $75.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $872.00 $119.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,014.00 $142.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,178.00 $164.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,365.50 $187.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,585.50 $220.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,841.50 $256.00

Pension Band 118




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE:

15 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
TELEPHONE SALES REPRESENTATIVE
WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $657.50 $530.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $676.50 $19.00 $624.50 $94.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $761.50 $85.00 $732.50 $108.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $888.50 $127.00 $860.50 $128.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,034.50 $146.00 $1,009.00 $148.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,209.00 $174.50 $1,184.00 $175.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,408.50 $199.50 $1,394.00 $210.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,646.00 $237.50 $1,635.50 $241.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,920.00 $274.00 $1,920.00 $284.50
Pension Band 120 120




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 16 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE

WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $661.50 $572.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $680.00 $18.50 $652.50 $80.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $772.50 $92.50 $745.00 $92.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $874.00 $101.50 $849.00 $104.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $994.50 $120.50 $968.50 $119.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,129.50 $135.00 $1,105.50 $137.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,281.50 $152.00 $1,262.50 $157.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,458.50 $177.00 $1,438.00 $175.50
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,654.00 $195.50 $1,642.00 $204.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,879.00 $225.00 $1,871.50 $229.50
60 Mos. (Maximum $2,136.00 $257.00 $2,136.00 $264.50

Pension Band 124 124




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 17 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

REPAIR SERVICE EVALUATOR

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $639.00 $513.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $647.00 $8.00 $560.50 $47.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $655.00 $8.00 $647.50 $87.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $756.00 $101.00 $748.00 $100.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $871.00 $115.00 $865.00 $117.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,006.00 $135.00 $999.00 $134.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,159.00 $153.00 $1,154.00 $155.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,338.00 $179.00 $1,335.50 $181.50
48 Mos. (Maximum $1,541.50 $203.50 $1,541.50 $206.00

Pension Band 111 111




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE:

18 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
LABORATORY ASSISTANT, MEDICAL TECHNICIAN
WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $642.00 $535.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $657.00 $15.00 $614.50 $79.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $706.50 $49.50 $703.50 $89.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $808.00 $101.50 $803.50 $100.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $925.50 $117.50 $916.50 $113.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,054.00 $128.50 $1,049.00 $132.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,204.00 $150.00 $1,200.50 $151.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,375.50 $171.50 $1,373.50 $173.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,567.50 $192.00 $1,567.50 $194.00
Pension Band 112 112




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 19 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

BENEFITS COORDINATOR, SUPPLIES COORDINATOR

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $643.00 $520.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $658.50 $15.50 $579.00 $59.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $675.50 $17.00 $670.50 $91.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $782.00 $106.50 $775.50 $105.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $906.50 $124.50 $900.00 $124.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,048.50 $142.00 $1,043.00 $143.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,213.00 $164.50 $1,208.50 $165.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,403.00 $190.00 $1,401.50 $193.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,623.50 $220.50 $1,623.50 $222.00

Pension Band 113 113




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 20 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

COIN BOX SEALER, COIN TELEPHONE COLLECTOR

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $644.50 $520.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $670.50 $26.00 $581.50 $61.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $691.00 $20.50 $675.50 $94.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $800.00 $109.00 $789.00 $113.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $929.50 $129.50 $916.00 $127.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,079.50 $150.00 $1,068.00 $152.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,250.50 $171.00 $1,243.00 $175.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,451.50 $201.00 $1,446.00 $203.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,685.50 $234.00 $1,685.50 $239.50

Pension Band 114 114




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 21 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

DISPLAY MECHANIC

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $646.50 $555.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $676.50 $30.00 $623.00 $68.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $712.00 $35.50 $699.50 $76.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $798.50 $86.50 $787.50 $88.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $896.00 $97.50 $884.50 $97.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,005.00 $109.00 $993.00 $108.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,127.50 $122.50 $1,116.50 $123.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,263.50 $136.00 $1,254.50 $138.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,419.50 $156.00 $1,408.50 $154.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,590.00 $170.50 $1,588.50 $180.00
60 Mos. (Maximum $1,782.50 $192.50 $1,782.50 $194.00

Pension Band 116 116




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 22 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
ESCORT
WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $630.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $636.50 $6.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $642.00 $5.50
18 Mos. (Maximum) $648.00 $5.50
Pension Band 0




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 24 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024

RETAIL SALES ASSOCIATE

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $645.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $665.50 $20.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $791.00 [  $125.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $913.00 $122.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,038.00 $125.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,163.50 $125.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,287.50 $124.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,410.50 $123.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,535.00 $124.50

Pension Band 115




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE:

63 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 4, 2024
REPORTS & RECORDS ASSOCIATE
WAGE NEXT ZONE1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $645.50 $522.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $682.50 $37.00 $648.00 $125.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $831.00 $148.50 $797.00 $149.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $978.50 $147.50 $945.50 $148.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,127.50 $149.00 $1,097.50 $152.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,275.00 $147.50 $1,250.00 $152.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,423.00 $148.00 $1,405.50 $155.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,574.00 $151.00 $1,561.00 $155.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,721.50 $147.50 $1,721.50 $160.50
Pension Band 115 115




